SUBCRITICAL APPLICATIONS
SUBKRITISCHE ANWENDUNGEN
APPLICATIONS SOUS-CRITIQUES
50 Hz // KP-120-7
BITZER Kühlmaschinenbau GmbH
Eschenbrünnlestraße 15 // 71065 Sindelfingen // Germany
Tel +49 (0)70 31 932-0 // Fax +49 (0)70 31 932-147
bitzer@bitzer.de // www.bitzer.de

Диапазон применения
Основан на перегреве 20 K
Erläuterung der Typenbezeichnung
Beispiel
Explanation of model designation
Example
Пояснение в обозначении модели
Пример
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Количество цилиндров
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Диаметр цилиндра и ход поршня
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Субкритическое применение
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Низкотемпературное применение
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Типоразмер мотора
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Заправка маслом
K = BSE60K/BSE85K
Z = BSG68K
4 D S L – 10 K – 40S
Код  мотора (см. KT-410)
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Kennziffer für Zylinderzahl
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Kennbuchstabe für Bohrung x Hub
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Kennbuchstabe für subkritische
CO2-Anwendungen
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Kennbuchstabe für Tiefkühlung
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Kennziffer für Motorgröße
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Kennbuchstabe für Ölfüllung
K = BSE60K/BSE85K
Z = BSG68K
4 D S L – 10 K – 40S
Motorkennung (siehe KT-410)
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Index for number of cylinders
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Identification letter for bore x stroke
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Identification letter for subcritical
CO2 application
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Identification letter for low temperature
application
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Code for motor size
4 D S L – 10 K –  40S
Identification for oil charge
K = BSE60K/BSE85K
Z = BSG68K
4 D S L – 10 K – 40S
Motor code (see KT-410)
to Verdampfungstemperatur (°C)
tc Verflüssigungstemperatur (°C)
∆toh Sauggasüberhitzung (K)
to Evaporating temperature (°C)
tc Condensing temperature (°C)
∆toh Suction gas superheat (K)
to Температура кипения (°C)
tc Температура конденсации (°C)
∆toh Перегрев на всасывании (K)
Заправка маслом:
BSE60K: для стандартного применения
и каскадных систем
BSE85K: необходимо  для бустерного
применения
BSG68K: опциально  для бустерного
применения